BHAVESH PRAVIN SHETH

300 WEST, 23RD ST, APT 12K, NEW YORK, NY 10011, USA Email ID: bsheth@yahoo.com / Mob No +1 6463314478

Date: 28th June, 2024

To
The Secretary
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 507910

To, The Company Secretary, Fiberweb (India) Limited Airport Road, Kadaiya Village, Nani Daman, Daman & Diu, 396210 To
The Secretary
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai - 400 050
Scrip Code- FIBERWEB

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir / Madam,

With regards to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith following disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 in respect of inter-se transfer of equity shares of *Fiberweb* (*India*) *Limited*, Target Company (TC).

I hereby request you to kindly take the same on the record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Bhavesh P. Sheth Acquirer & Promoter

Encl: As above

Format for disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Mr Bhavesh	P Sheth			
	Mr Bhavesh P Sheth			
Yes				
BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited				
Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)		
14074.7				
62,49,596 35,54,873	21.71 12.35	21.71 12.35		
11,000	0.04	0.01		
35,21,463	12.23	12.23		
		Maria 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	-			
1,33,39,261	46.33	46.33		
	National Stock Number 62,49,596 35,54,873 2,329 11,000 35,21,463	Number		

De	etails of acquisition/sale	2 11		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired / due to transmission			
1.	Bhavesh P. Sheth(Acquirer)	20,00,000	6.94	6.94
2.	Pravin V. Sheth(Seller)	(20,00,000)	(6.94)	(6.94)
3.	Unnati P. Sheth	(=0,00,000)	(0.74)	(0.74)
4.	Soniya Sheth			
5.	Gayatri Pipes and Fittings Private Limited			
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
1.	holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the			
	acquirer	20,00,000	20,00,000	20.00.000
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	20,00,000	20,00,000	20,00,000
Afi	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
1.	Bhavesh P. Sheth(Acquirer)	82,49,596	28.65	28.65
2.	Pravin V. Sheth(Seller)	15,54,873	5.40	5.40
3.	Unnati P. Sheth	2,329	0.01	0.01
4.	Soniya Sheth	11,000	0.04	0.04
5.	Gayatri Pipes and Fittings Private Limited	35,21,463	12.23	12.23
			1	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category) after acquisition	1 22 20 271	46.22	46.22
	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,33,39,261	46.33	46.33
ma	ode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- rket / public issue / rights issue / preferential otment / inter-se transfer etc).		Fer (Gift of shares tives and also the parties)	
rec	te of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of eipt of intimation of allotment of shares, ichever is applicable	27 th June, 2024		

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	2,87,91,710 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	2,87,91,710 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	2,87,91,710 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each

Bhavesh P. Sheth Acquirer & Promoter

Date: 28th June, 2024 Place: Mumbai